Anonim Şirketi," has been completed following the positive outcome of the application to the Capital Markets Board. This approval 
was published in the Capital Markets Board's Bulletin No. 2025/66 dated December 26, 2025. 

The share transfer transaction was carried out for a cash price of 19,000,000.00 USD (Nineteen Million American Dollars), and in 
accordance with the Board's decision, the necessary procedures were completed, registered on January 14, 2026, and announced in 
the Turkish Trade Registry Gazette on the same date. With this transaction, the financial activities carried out within Pusula Finans